12-27-200 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102322994	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Needleless Venture, Inc.	Name: Felton International, Inc.			
12/18/02	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	2242.24 1 11 2 1			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 8210 Marshall Drive			
□ Other				
	City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 66214			
Execution Date: December 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US00/41122	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/685,633 Additional numbers at	tached? 🔼 Yes 🗔 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8			
Name: Christine M. Rebman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$320.00			
Internal Address: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	<u> </u>			
	13-0019			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60690-2828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Christine M. Rebman Chustry Octors December 18, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.				

12/27/2002 GTON11 00000016 PCT/US00/41122 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

01 FC:8021

320.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)				
Name of conveying party(ies):				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No			
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City: State:				
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City: State:				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔼 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
PCT/US00/27991				
09/717,559				
PCT/US00/32187				
09/717,548				
PCT/US00/32186				
Additional numbers attached?				

PATENT REEL: 013600 FRAME: 0412

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)			
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies)		
	Address:		
	dress:		
Name an	d address of receiving party(ies)		
	Address:		
	ddress:		
City:	State:	ZIP:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗋 Yes 🏖 No	
4. Application	on number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this do	cument is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution d	ate of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
09/685	: 400		
09/003	,,47)		
	Additional numbers attached?	🛄 Yes 🎦 No	

PATENT REEL: 013600 FRAME: 0413

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

NEEDLELESS VENTURE, INC.

(Changing the Corporation's Name to Felton International, Inc.)

Corporation LD. No. 2927689

THE TENEDLE STATE OF ST

The undersigned, Philip N. Krause, Vice President and Assistant Secretary, of Needleless Venture, Inc., a Kansas corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

Pursuant to an action by unanimous written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the board of directors of the corporation, the board of directors duly adopted a resolution setting forth the following proposed amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation, and declaring its advisability:

ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of Needleless Venture, Inc., a Kansas corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Felton International, Inc.

- 2. After the adoption of such resolution by the board of directors, and in accordance with the bylaws of the corporation and the laws of the State of Kansas, and pursuant to an action by unanimous written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. section 17-6518, the stockholders unanimously approved the proposed amendment.
- 3. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. section 17-6602, as amended.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name and set his hand, this 21st day of December, 2001.

Attest:

Philip N. Krause, Assistant Secretary

Philip N. Krause, Vice President

Acknowledgment

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS: COUNTY OF CLAY

BE IT REMEMBERED that before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State, "personally appeared Philip N. Krause, Vice President and Assistant Secretary, of Needleless Venture, Inc., a Kansas corporation, who is personally known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation and duly acknowledged their execution of the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal, this 21st day of December, 2001.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

11-11-2004

Dec. 36, 30 61 MY CORRESPONDED TO STATE OF STATE

2